### 501975127 07/02/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael C Clark	06/17/2009
Christine N Elia	06/10/2009
Frederick Y Lo	06/10/2009
Yun-Feng Chang	06/10/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	
Street Address:	3501 Katy Freeway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13537811		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (281)834-0525 **Phone**: 281-834-1745

Email: kerri.l.harvey@exxonmobil.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2149

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006B072/3 US 813154 PR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl M.Tyus

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028475 FRAME: 0224 \$40,00 135378

501975127

source=2009-06-16-2006B072-2-US-Assignments#page1.tif source=2009-06-16-2006B072-2-US-Assignments#page2.tif source=2009-06-16-2006B072-2-US-Assignments#page3.tif source=2009-06-16-2006B072-2-US-Assignments#page4.tif source=2009-06-16-2006B072-2-US-Assignments#page5.tif source=2009-06-16-2006B072-2-US-Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028475 FRAME: 0225

# ASSIGNMENT

### INVENTOR OF INVENTORS:

MICHAEL C. CLARK	CHRISTINE N. ELIA
FREDERICK Y. LO	YUN-PENG CHANG

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

#### "MONOALKYLATED AROMATIC COMPOUND PRODUCTION"

said application having been executed on the 17th day(s) of April 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B072/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- JINDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph I, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

Page 1 of 2

DATE	6/1	7/8	9		: :		Valuel	naud	160	Land-
	And the second			سسسا			A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		MICH	AEL C. CLARK
			1	S:		California	Witness		erigismus seem western screens second	
DATE										
		:		***************************************	<del>4. с. от от о</del> <u>44. о</u> 4. с. <u>14. с. 15. г. г</u>	E SANTE A	四周二年 经收益 化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	性的 無理者 (2012年2月15日)	CHR	istine n. elia
					PANER KUR TRUBERRING CORT (	CERTAIN MA	Witness	tid diku dibid kowaka kwane e w	and the second s	
DATE							· .	1		
4				ı					FRI	EDERICK Y. LO
			AD With the measure on many				Witness	that the state had selven as the com		
DATE	tern traintible above to memoria		MIN THE BIT WITH PERSONNEL		ratem eine gezonnung umm.	Elicika		WALKET	**************************************	-FENG CHANG

Witness

## ASSIGNMENT

#### **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

MICHAEL C. CLARK	CHRISTINE N. ELIA			
FREDERICK Y. LO	YUN-FENG CHANG			

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

### "MONOALKYLATED AROMATIC COMPOUND PRODUCTION"

said application having been executed on the 17th day(s) of April 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B072/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		
		MICHAEL C. CLARK
		Witness
DATE	6/10/2009	
		CHRISTINE N. ELIA
		Witness
DATE	6/10/2009	2 lik to
	/ / /	FREDERICK Y. LO
		Witness
DATE		
		YUN-FENG CHANG
		Witness

## ASSIGNMENT

#### **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

MICHAEL C. CLARK	CHRISTINE N. ELIA			
FREDERICK Y. LO	YUN-FENG CHANG			

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

#### "MONOALKYLATED AROMATIC COMPOUND PRODUCTION"

said application having been executed on the 17th day(s) of April 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B072/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE	=4					
			•	14	M	IICHAEL C. CLARK
			Wimess			
DATE		-		<b>———</b>		
					(	THRISTINE N. ELIA
			Witness			manufactures
DATE		A. W. of P				
						FREDERICK Y. LO
			Witness		N 100 Miles	
DATE .	June	10,2000			7	
			Jan Bo Witness		Y	UN-FENG CHANG
			Witness		<del></del>	

1990(4.4039) community 83% Power and 2007 and a till of a partial partial processors and table 1994. See Assignment, a travel and the first partial partial

**RECORDED: 07/02/2012** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028475 FRAME: 0231